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MEEICHT 2
K= (%)

REROEHMERIE IFRIC_EEINT WS F 23 ORFH ZHBE TS ISNT WS EELDH 5 Bl

252

B&

AGC

AMADA CO

AMANO

ASAHI GROUP HOLDINGS
CASIO COMPUTER

CHIBA BANK

COMSYS HOLDINGS
DAIKIN INDUSTRIES
DAISEKI

DENSO

DISCO

EIZO

FANUC

FAST RETAILING

FOOD & LIFE COMPANIES
FUJI

FUJI ELECTRIC HOLDINGS
FUJITSU

FUKUOKA FINANCIAL GROUP
GLORY

GMO PAYMENT GATEWAY
HITACHI

INFORMATION SERVICES INT. DENTSU

ITOCHU TECHNO-SOLUTIONS
KADOKAWA CORPORATION
KAO

KEYENCE

KOITO MANUFACTURING
KUBOTA

KURITA WATER INDUSTRIES

M3

MAEDA CORP
MATSUMOTOKIYOSHI HOLDINGS
MIMASU SEMICONDUCTOR
MITSUBISHI

MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP
MITSUI FUDOSAN

MITSUI O.S.K LINES

MURATA MANUFACTURING
NAMCO BANDAI HOLDINGS

NEC

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

550,600.00
1,331,500.00
532,300.00
674,400.00
1.165,300.00
2,207.800.00
486,300.00
120,700.00
260,500.00
418,400.00
31,000.00
263,100.00
98,200.00
33,800.00
304,800.00
332,200.00
482,800.00
146,800.00
728,500.00
339,800.00
110,300.00
755,600.00
243,300.00
481,700.00
326,300.00
306,400.00
57,100.00
278,300.00
1.149,900.00
319,800.00
210.000.00
1,286,700.00
400.200.00
403,600.00
858,100.00
7,600,100.00
1,098,900.00
275,400.00
416,000.00
364,000.00
425,500.00

3.183,213,121.00
1,547,452,563.00
1.529.600.864.00
3.,652,046,960.00
2,162,355,850.00
1,610,233,033.00
1,433,052,255.00
2,946,113,827.00
1,273,454,117.00
3,067,878,139.00

971,563,405.00
1,124,009,961.00
2,411.804,133.00
2,782,074,356.00
1.573.237.965.00

949,792,322.00
2,464,207,425.00
2,985,479,602.00
1,466,752,801.00

848,907,165.00
1,566.476,921.00
5,013,165,417.00
1.024,614,234.00
1,752,669,169.00
2,027.753,232.00
2,038,248,753.00
3.823,416,340.00
1,872,905,035.00
2,747,004,424.00
1,728,881,436.00
1,675,166,390.00
1,141,862,409.00
2,018,238,023.00

991,337,790.00
3.032,004,018.00
5,001,402,291.00
2,928,480,039.00
2,084,360,849.00
4,149,454,999.00
3.053,616,450.00
2,580,057,349.00

1.61
0.79
0.78
1.85
1.10
0.82
0.73
1.49
0.65
1.56
0.49
0.57
1.22
1.41
0.80
0.48
1.25
1.51
0.74
0.43
0.79
2.54
0.52
0.89
1.03
1.03
1.94
0.95
1.39
0.88
0.85
0.58
1.02
0.50
1.54
2.54
1.49
1.06
2.1
1.55
1.31
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2] BE Hn= B (F9) = (%)
NICHIAS JPY 311.,500.00 851,565,237.00 0.43
NIDEC JPY 163,500.00  2,032.887.470.00 1.03
NIHON KOHDEN JPY 752,700.00 2,860,382,645.00 1.45
NIHON UNISYS JPY 524,100.00 1,524,860,245.00 0.77
NIPPON TELEGRAPH & TELEPHONE JPY 1,277,000.00  3,938.601,578.00 2.00
NITORI HOLDINGS JPY 128,100.00  2,828,820,607.00 1.44
NOMURA RESEARCH INSTITUTE JPY 573,400.00 2,374,312,856.00 1.20
OLYMPUS JPY 1,167,700.00  2,866,872,081.00 1.45
OMRON JPY 244,100.00 2,709,120,746.00 1.37
ORIX JPY 1,798,000.00  3,779.300,221.00 1.92
PAN PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS JPY 1,331,000.00  3,082,314,081.00 1.56
PARK24 JPY 1.017,500.00 1,938,045,671.00 0.98
RECRUIT HOLDINGS JPY 486,200.00  3,321,011.455.00 1.68
RENESAS ELECTRONICS JPY 1,491,700.00  2,085,412,561.00 1.06
RENGO JPY 879,100.00 770,934,367.00 0.39
RESONA HOLDINGS JPY 3,986.200.00 1,789,784,347.00 0.91
RINNAI JPY 126,400.00 1,549,448,075.00 0.79
SANWA HOLDINGS JPY 1.141,000.00 1,660.636,205.00 0.84
SEKISUI CHEMICAL JPY 1,749,800.00  3,365,792.846.00 1.71
SEVEN & | HOLDINGS JPY 577.300.00  2,935,229,258.00 1.49
SHIMADZU JPY 616,400.00 3.026,209,309.00 1.54
SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL JPY 216,900.00  4,096,223,451.00 2.08
SHIP HEALTHCARE JPY 701,300.00 2,022,217.296.00 1.03
SMC JPY 41,200.00  2,887,062,267.00 1.46
SOFTBANK GROUP JPY 238,900.00 1,545,972,530.00 0.78
SOMPO HOLDINGS JPY 525,800.00  2,566,469,729.00 1.30
SONY JPY 475,600.00 5,948,490,581.00 3.02
STANLEY ELECTRIC JPY 301.600.00 851,043,962.00 0.43
SUMCO JPY 845,200.00 1.906,329,735.00 0.97
SUMITOMO METAL MINING JPY 505,600.00 2,060,936,352.00 1.05
SUMITOMO MITSUI FINANCIAL GRP JPY 947,000.00  3,735,184,513.00 1.89
SUZUKI MOTOR JPY 371.700.00 1,852,645,097.00 0.94
TAKUMA JPY 587,300.00 918,002,299.00 0.47
TERUMO JPY 599,600.00 3.174,687,969.00 1.61
TOKIO MARINE JPY 493,600.00  2,968,951,131.00 1.51
TOKYO ELECTRON JPY 39,600.00 1,.976,527,401.00 1.00
TOYOTA INDUSTRIES CORPORATION JPY 264,400.00  2,430,025.535.00 1.23
TOYOTA MOTOR JPY 3,905,500.00  7.818,539,412.00 3.98
TSUGAMI JPY 703,200.00 1,197.,995,190.00 0.61
TSURUHA HOLDINGS JPY 136,100.00 1,871,537,928.00 0.95
195,354,729,671.00 99.11
biti =) i e = 195,354,729,671.00 99.11
RE&REE 1,664,072,248.57 0.84
ek 306,000,000.00 0.16
ZOfDMERE (210,126,089.17) 0.11)
HEESS 197,114,675,830.40 100.00
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SRS ESR 129,530,590,745.42
INg
W= EC 3,034,220,650.59
BMEESEN(CHRDMNR 24,535,645.83
3,058,756,296.42
&M

BRI S S ORERERIEREM

RERBN. SRITFHRBLOFIR
BPIREM. BRERSLUZTDMOER
T — B R SR

FRBE

SHAWERITHIR

515

REMTIR BK
SRIRHEAI 18K
—REAMEEESTA
== IW(F= V> THR)
— REES|
— REBTHIEG
— SRS
SRIRMFIR 18K

HTFIC B AREBMTEFIR IBRDEE) :

—RERMEES
—REBTHIEG
EHIC & ZHMBEEDEN,
REFSFHTTFIER
REFEREH
DB
BEHiZ=S
HARIREMEELE

1,100,634,855.30
59,198,450.83
55,297,531.14
328,610,631.29
84,327.647.78
73.138.29
51.162,792.66
1,679,305,047.29
1,.379,451,249.13

13,836,198,469.18
(433,066,718.01)
(169.975,273.31)

878,983,238.78
(33.525,387.14)

15,458,065,578.63

33.876.654.636.00
(100,523,581.16)
49,234,196,633.47
81.473,765,607.75
(63.866,453,087.47)
(267,193.00)
742,843,124.23
197,114,675,830.40
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FRAR

=)

BE

BE

R (F3)

HEECHT D
HEER(%)

I. REBOERBERIG IFFIC HEEN TV F 3 thDRFH 2THIETWE IS TL 2 RERD S5 2 BfEs

&2

F—-ANZU7

FRN TOYOTA FINANCE AUSTRALIA 18/21 -SR-
1.25% WESFARMERS 14/21 -SR-

2.75% COMMWEALTH BANK AUSTRALIA 16/21 - SR-

hry

1.61% BANK OF MONTREAL 16/21 -SR-
2.70% JOHN DEERE CANADA 18/21 -SR-
2.99% JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 19/22 -SR-

TL1IEE
1.375% HUTCHINSON WHAMPOA 14/21 -SR-

PAPE PN
1.75% NORDEA BK 12/22 -SR-

TR

FRN LVMH 20/22 -SR-

0.202% CREDIT AGRICOLE 17/22 -SR-
0.214% BPCE 17/22 -SR-

4.55% CREDIT AGRICOLE 12/22 -SR-

B
0.10% JAPAN 19/21 5406 -SR-
0.43% CENTRAL NIPPON EXPRESS 21/22 -SR-

Iz —
0.375% SPAREBK 1 SR BANK 16/22 -SR-S

SUHR-L
0.25% ICBC SINGAPORE 19/22 -SR-

EE

0.00% NONGHYUP BANK 21/22 -SR-
0.45% KOOKMIN BANK 21/22 -SR-
0.51% KOOKMIN BANK 21/22 -SR-

AUD 6.400,000.00 515,403,894.00 2.34
EUR 1,450,000.00 188,537.813.00 0.85
AUD 1,000.000.00 80,723,522.00 0.37
784,665,229.00 3.56

CAD 1,746,000.00 153,427,509.00 0.70
CAD 7.,260,000.00 637,682,405.00 2.89
CAD 522,000.00 46,172,204.00 0.21
837,282,118.00 3.80

EUR 5,150,000.00 670,381,803.00 3.04
670,381.803.00 3.04

JPY 200,000,000.00 202,222,000.00 0.92
202,222,000.00 0.92

EUR 3.000,000.00 390.684.594.00 1.77
JPY 400,000.000.00 400,088,000.00 1.81
JPY 200.000,000.00 200,056,000.00 0.91
EUR 800,000.00 105,830,686.00 0.48
1.096.659,280.00 4.97

JPY 800,000,000.00 800,136,000.00 3.64
UsD ©6.,000,000.00 671,909,268.00 3.06
1,472,045,268.00 6.70

EUR 3,500,000.00 456,312,755.00 2.07
456,312,755.00 2.07

EUR 4,000,000.00 521,038,830.00 2.36
521,038,830.00 2.36

EUR 1,200.000.00 156,467,449.00 0.71
usDh 3,000,000.00 336,204,417.00 1.52
UsD 3,000,000.00 336.,181,151.00 1.52
828,853,017.00 3.75



HEECHT D

8517 e #E ) Hre )
AR
0.00% BERNER KANTONALBANK 21/22 -SR- CHF 4,000,000.00 480,502,819.00 2.18
0.00% CITY OF LAUSANNE 21/1121 -SR- CHF 6.000,000.00 719,811,803.00 3.27
0.00% ZUERCHER KANTONAL BANK 21/21 -SR- CHF 3,000,000.00 359,751,228.00 1.63
1,560,065,850.00 7.08
757 EREES
4.75% EMIRATES NBD 15/22 -SR- AUD 780,000.00 63,782,353.00 0.29
63,782,353.00 0.29
1¥UZ
1.50% STATE GRID EUROPE DEVELOPMENT 15/22 SRS EUR 1,200,000.00 156,805,426.00 0.71
156,805,426.00 0.71
Bt 1. 8,650.113,929.00 39.25
1. EHSHES
EESME
750
C. PAP. SAGESS 05/11/21 EUR 2,000,000.00 260,071,160.00 1.18
C. PAP. SAGESS 15/10/21 EUR 3,000,000.00 390,011,822.00 1.77
C. PAP. VILOGIA 15/12/21 EUR 2,000,000.00 260,197,536.00 1.18
C. PAP. VILOGIA 20/12/21 EUR 2,000,000.00 260,212,744.00 1.18
1,170,493,262.00 5.31
K1y
C. PAP. DEUTSCHE WOHNEN 20/12/21 EUR 2,000,000.00 260,230,865.00 1.18
C. PAP. HONDA BANK GMBH 28/10/21 EUR 2,500,000.00 325,064,350.00 1.47
C. PAP. SAP 28/10/21 EUR 2,000,000.00 260,053,222.00 1.18
C.PAP. HONDA BANK GMBH 28/03/22 EUR 1,500,000.00 195,382,776.00 0.89
1,040,731,213.00 4.72
B
C. PAP. BANK OF CHINA (JP) 20/01/22 ush 2,000,000.00 223,654,707.00 1.01
CD CHINA CONSTRUCTION BANK (JP) 17/05/22 - SR- JPY 250,000,000.00 250,054,325.00 1.13
TBI JAPAN 01/11/21 51012 -SR- JPY 35,300,000.00 35,303,530.00 0.16
TBI JAPAN 08/11/21 51014 -SR- JPY 190,300,000.00 190,322,836.00 0.86
TBI JAPAN 11/10/21 51007 -SR- JPY 500,000,000.00 500,015,000.00 2.27
TBI JAPAN 25/10/21 51011 -SR- JPY 415,400,000.00 415,429,078.00 1.88
1,614,779,476.00 7.31
NI TNT
C. PAP. BANK OF CHINA LUX. 04/11/21 usbD 4,000,000.00 447,571,776.00 2.03
447,571,776.00 2.03
+525
C.PAP. ENECO BEHEER NV 01/10/21 EUR 3,000,000.00 389,967,483.00 1.77
C.PAP. STEDIN 07/10/21 EUR 3,200,000.00 415,983,077.00 1.89
805,950,560.00 3.66



HEECHT D

FRAR HE BE R (F3) b 52(%)
EE
CD CHINA CONSTRUCTION BANK (KR) 14/01/22  USD 2,000.000.00 223,712,318.00 1.01
CD WOORI BANK (UK) 01/04/22 EUR 3,000,000.00 390,962,290.00 1.77
CD WOORI BANK (UK) 19/11/21 EUR 2,000,000.00 260,161,763.00 1.18
874,836,371.00 3.96
ATR
CD RAIFFEISEN 09/11/21 -SR- EUR 3.000,000.00 390.,162,935.00 1.77
CD RAIFFEISEN SWITZERLAND 04/10/21 -SR-  CHF 1,000,000.00 119,901,489.00 0.54
510.064,424.00 2.31
757 EREER
C. PAP. ABU DHABI COMMERCIAL BANK 18/08/22 USD 3.,000,000.00 334,690,845.00 1.52
C.PAP. ABU DHABI COMMERCIAL BANK 17/11/21 EUR 1,500,000.00 195,101,843.00 0.88
529,792,688.00 2.40
TFUR
C. PAP. SHINHAN BANK (UK) 22/11/21 usD 2,000.000.00 223,745,041.00 1.01
C.PAP. HITACHI CAPITAL (UK) 07/10/21 EUR 2,000,000.00 259,989,007.00 1.18
C.PAP. LSE GROUP PLC 27/10/21 EUR 3.,000,000.00 390,084,590.00 1.77
C.PAP. TRANSPORT LONDON 13/10/21 GBP 3.,500,000.00 525,823,854.00 2.38
CD BANK OF COMMUNICATIONS (UK) 07/01/21  USD 2,000,000.00 223,579,794.00 1.01
CD BANK OF COMMUNICATIONS (UK) 15/02/22 EUR 1.300.000.00 169,219,228.00 0.77
CD BANK OF EAST ASIA LONDON 08/11/21  EUR 2,500,000.00 325,110,918.00 1.47
CD BANK OF EAST ASIA LONDON 16/03/22  EUR 2,000,000.00 260,486,996.00 1.18
CD EMIRATES NBD LONDON 16/11/21 EUR 1,500,000.00 195,062,183.00 0.88
CD NATIONAL BANK KUWAIT 23/02/22 CHF 2,000,000.00 240,303,926.00 1.09
CD QATAR NATIONAL BANK (UK) 18/01/22 EUR 3.000,000.00 390.566.668.00 1.77
CD QATAR NATIONAL BANK (UK) 20/10/21 EUR 3.000,000.00 390,058,072.00 1.77
3.594,030.277.00 16.28
TAUVHERE
CD NATIONAL BANK KUWAIT NY 14/10/21 UsD 2,000,000.00 223,820,871.00 1.01
223,820,871.00 1.01
&EtI. 10,812,070,918.00 48.99
HEBMEESSE 19,462,184,847.00 88.24
REEE 1.726,407,004.00 7.83
A 1.040,000,000.00 4.72
ZOfbDREERE -172,622,813.00 -0.79
HBEESE 22,055,969,038.00 100.00
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HIEIREMEESE
N

(EEISN UL
B

&H

EIRIRING K U ERERI RN

RERBN. BITFHERBLOFIR
SPIRBM. BEBEERHLUZDMOER
T — B R SR

FIRBL

5 &

B 18K
SRIRMFIR,BR
—REBMELZF5TA]
— R8RS
—RB TS
— A
SRIRMFIRR 18R

PUR ISR BARER A R DEE)

—REBIEEF

— BB THIEG
ERIC K ZHBEEDIBI B
REFISFHITTIE
REIFERER
3B
HERIRTEI B EERR

40,177,099,303.00

25,258,926.00
4,222.00

25,263,148.00

20,798.,064.00
10.172,766.00
11.485,121.00
9,173,184.00
2,805,675.00
1,150,111.00

55,584,921.00
-30,321,773.00

672,168,082.00
—39,917,146.25
—654,196,701.00
—1,056,250.00
—53,323,788.25

162,514,657.00
—170.869,213.00
—61,678,344.25
17.095,403,926.25
—35,154,625,937.00
—229,910.00
22,055,969,038.00
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